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Proposed legal text 
 

30. Provision of information 

Elective HH Metering arrangements 

30.18 Where Metering Points are on Elective HH Metered arrangements the User shall 

provide an equivalent tariff for each Metering Point in line with Schedule 16, 

Paragraph 147, table 4, four months in advance of the [1st April 2013] in order 

that the Company can meet the requirements of Schedule 16, Paragraph 72. 

30.19 The User shall provide an update of the information provided under Clause 30.18 

for Metering Points on Elective HH Metered arrangements as at the [31st March 

2013] within 5 Working Days of this date. 

30.20 On receiving notification under Clause 30.19 the Company shall amend the tariffs 

of the Metering Points with an effective date of the [1st April 2013]. 

30.21 Where a Metering Point is changed to an Elective HH Metered arrangement on or 

after the [1st April 2013] the User shall notify the Company of the tariff selected 

from the Company’s Relevant Charging Statement that the Metering Point shall 

be assigned to within 5 Working Days of such a change.   

30.22 On receiving notification under Clause 30.21 the Company shall amend the tariff 

of the Metering Point so that the effective date of the change to an Elective HH 

Metered arrangement and that of the tariff is one and the same. 

30.23 Where no notification is received under Clause 30.18, Clause 30.19 or Clause 

30.21 the Company may apply: 

 30.23.1 the most appropriate tariff based on the Company’s assessment; or  

 30.23.2 apply a default tariff equivalent to that of a Domestic Unrestricted 

tariff. 

30.24 Where a Metering Point is already on an Elective HH Metered arrangement on or 

after the [1st April 2013] the User shall notify the Company of an alternative tariff 

selected from the Company’s Relevant Charging Statement that the Metering 

Point shall be assigned to.   
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30.25 On receiving notification under Clause 30.24 the Company shall apply the 

alternative tariff [within 5 Working Days of the request or from the 1st of the 

following month].  

 
Schedule 16, Paragraph 72, second part 

 

72 the DNO party will then When modelling all of the components of this methodology, 

treating Elective HH Metered Demand users and as if they were non-half hourly 

demand users will be treated the same.   


